WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Clinton desires to have the title of the property free 
and clear of any restrictions to allow for the adaptive re-use of the building; and 

WHEREAS, the Town and the Morgan Trust have come to terms whereby the Town will make a 
payment of seventy-five thousand, six hundred seventy ($75,670) dollars to the Morgan Trust in 
consideration of the original donation of funds to the Town that will release the deed restriction; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Morgan Trust has already approved the acceptance of these funds. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that pending final approval by the Office of the Attorney 
General of the State of Connecticut and the completion of a cy pres action, the Town of Clinton 
agrees to make a payment of seventy-five thousand, six hundred seventy ($75,670) dollars to the 
Morgan Trust to remove the deed restriction in the Trust’s favor which encumbers the property; 
and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Town Manager Karl Kilduff and the Town Attorney are hereby 
authorized to take any and all necessary actions and execute any and all agreements, contracts